

SBI MADHEPURA BRANCH
BG NO 0012625BG0B00016
BG Issued on 07/02/2025
BG Amount (INR) 4934400/BG Expiry Date 06/02/2026
Applicant Name: M/S GOBIND KUMAR
Beneficiary Name:
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT
WORKS DIVISION-GOGRI

## Performance Bank Guarantee

1. In consideration of the President of India (hereinafter called "the Government")having agreed to exempt M/S GOBIND KUMAR (hereinafter called "the said Contractor(s)") from the demand, under the terms and conditions of an Agreement made between M/S GOBIND KUMAR and EXECUTIVE ENGINEER RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION-GOGRI for tender Id-2024 ECBIH 136826 1 under MMGSY-NDB(AWSESH)-Scheme (hereinafter called "the said Agreement") of the security deposit for the due fulfillment by the said Contractor (s) of the terms and conditions contained in the said Agreement, on production of a Bank Guarantee for Rs. 4934400/-(Rupees Forty Nine Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Four Hundred only), we, State Bank of India, Madhepura Branch (indicate the name of the liank) (hereinafter referred to as 'the Bank') at the request of M/S GOBIND KUMAR [contractor(s)] do hereby undertake to pay to the Government an amount not exceeding Rs. 4934400/- against any loss or damage caused to our suffered or would be caused to or suffered by the Government by reason of any breach by the said Contractor(s) of any of the terms or conditions contained in the said Agreement.Z

0012625BG0B00016 10-02-2025





- 2. We State Bank of India, Madhepura Branch indicate the name of the bank) do hereby undertake to pay the amount due and payable under this guarantee without any demur, merely on a demand from the Government stating that the amount claimed is due by way of loss or damage caused to or would caused to or suffered by the Government by reason of breach by the said contractor(s) of any of the terms or conditions contained in the said Agreement or by reason of the contractor(s) failure to perform the said Agreement. Any such demand made on the bank shall be conclusive as regards the amount due and payable by the Bank under this guarantee. However, our liability under this guarantee shall be restricted to an amount not exceeding Rs. 4934400/-
- 3 We undertake to pay to the Government any money so demanded notwithstanding any dispute or disputes raised by the contractor(s) / supplier(s) in any suit or proceeding pending before any Court or Tribunal relating thereto our liability under this present being absolute andunequivocal. The payment so made by us under this bond shall be a valid discharge of our liability for payment there under and the contractor(s)/supplier(s) shall have no claim against us for making such payment.
- 4. We State Bank of India, Madhepura Branch (indicate the name of the bank) further agree that the guarantee herein contained shall remain in full force and effect during the period that would be taken for the performance of the said agreement and that it shall continue to be enforceable till all the dues of the Government under or by virtue of the said Agreement have been fully paid and its claims satisfied or discharged or till 06.02.2026 office/ department/Ministry of Rural Development certifies that the terms and conditions of the said Agreement have been fully and properly carried out by the said contractor(s) and accordingly discharges this guarantee. Unless a demand or claim under this guarantee is made on us in writing on or before the 06/02/2026 we shall be discharged from all liabilities under this guarantee thereafter.
- 5. We State Bank of India, Madhepura Branch (indicate the name of the bank) further agree with the Government that the Government shall have the fullest liberty without our consent and without affecting in any manner our obligations hereunder to vary any of the terms and conditions of the said Agreement or to extend time of performance by the said contractor(s) from time to time or to postpone for any time or from time to time any of the powers exercisable by the Government against the said Contractor(s), and to for bear or enforce any of the terms and conditions relating to the said agreement and we shall not be relieved from our liability by reason of any such variation, or extension being granted to the said Contractor(s) or for any forbearance act or omission on the part of the Government or any indulgence by the Government to the said Contractor(s) or by any such matter or thing whatsoever which under the law relating to sureties would, but for this provision, have effect of so relieving us.
- 6. This guarantee will not be discharged due to the change in the constitution of the Bank or the Contractor(s) / Supplier(s).
- 7. We State Bank of India, Madhepura Branch (indicate the name of the bank) lastly undertake not to revoke this guarantee during its currency except with the previous consent of the Government in writing.

"Notwithstanding anything contained herein:

(a) Our liability under this Bank Guarantee shall not exceed Rs. 4934400/- (Rupees Forty Nine Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Four Hundred only).

- (b) This Bank Guarantee shall be valid up to 06.02.2026; (being the date of expiry of the guarantee) and
- (c) The beneficiary's right as well the Bank's liability under this Guarantee shall stand extinguished unless a written claim or demand is made under this Guarantee on or before 06.02.2026.

Dated the 07th day of Feb 2025

For State Bank

0012625BG0B00016 10-02-2025

## 

STATE BANK OF INDIA 5BI MADHEPURA CITY ( 12642 ) Special Term Deposit Advice

(In lieu of Special Term Deposit Receipt)

08/04/2024

le have pleasure in confirming your deposit held with us, the details of which are as shown below. Your FD account number is 42869199038 . Please quote this in all correspondences.

Thank you for banking with SBI.

#### Customer Name - GOBIND KUMAR A.

CIF Number

Mode of Operation

Scheme

34577265038

86662321320

SINGLE

STD-PUB IND UNI 181D-10YRS

Maturity Instruction

Frequency of Interest Payment

Credit Interest & Maturity Proceeds to (A/c)

Auto Renewal

At Maturity

Nomination

Nominee(s), if any

Registered

POOJA BHARTI

TDR/STDR A/c No.	Tenure	Interest Rate	Principal Amt.	Value Date	Maturity Date	Maturity Value
42869199038	5 Year(s), 0 Month(s), 0 Days(s)	6.5 %	INR 134000	08/04/2024	08/04/2029	INR 184976

#### Terms & Conditions for TDR/STDR B.

1. Please inform us of any change in your Resident/Non-Resident status as and when such change takes place. The status declaration on the account opening form shall remain in force until such time as a change is advised to us.

2. In case of premature payment the deposit represented by this advice that penalty provisions at the rates decided by the bank

3. Bank will deduct Income Tax as per the law applicable and in case no law to be adducted. Form 15G/H has to be submitted by the depositor to the branch just after opening the FD and at the beginning of the Financial Year of the subsequent Financial Years. The facility for online submission of Form 15G/H is also available in the INB platform (onlinesbirconn of the bank.

4. FD with additional rate of interest for senior citizens will be issued if option senior Citizen" is given by the customer and age of customer is 60 Yrs or above, on the date of creating the fixed deposit as per date of birth recorded with the Bank. The minimum days and minimum amount applicable for additional rate of interest for solid citizen will be as per Bank's policy.

5. FD will be dispersed a pockeding to the Maturity Instruction given at the time of opening the deposit. In case of auto renewal, the deposit will be refewed for the same duration for white kines originally kept, at the rate of interest prevailing on the date of renewal for that duration. If auto renewal instruction fre given, the instruction will continue to be executed till terminated by the account holder.

(No. 2) Act, 2009 effective April 01, 2010, every person who recieves income on which TDS is all be deducted at the rate of 20% in case of Domestic deposits and 30.90% in case of

applicable. Kindly visit your SBI br

other exemption certificates will be invalid even if submitted & penal TDS will be card (original & copy) to get the same updated on the bank records.

15 - The EERWD MD MADHEPURA VIDE NITHO-MINIGEUY-4515-26/2023-24



Date: 08/09/2023......

We have pleasure in confirming your deposit held with us, the details of which are as shown below.

Your FD account number is 42251389268 . Please quote this in all correspondences.

Thank you for banking with SBI.

### Customer Name - GOBIND KUMAR A.

CIF Number 86662321320 Mode of Operation

SINGLE

Scheme STD-PUB IND UNI 181D-10YRS

Maturity Instruction Credit to Account Frequency of Interest Payment

At Maturity

Credit Interest & Maturity Proceeds to (A/c) 34577265038

Nomination Registered

Nominee(s), if any

			Principal Amt.	Value Date	Maturity Date	Maturity Value
TDR/STDR A/c No.	5 Year(s),	Interest Rate		08/09/2023	08/09/2028	INR 848958
,,	0 Month(s), 0 Days(s)			-		

Terms & Conditions for TDR/STDR В.

1. Please inform us of any change in your Reside

account opening form shall remain in force until

en such change takes place.

be executed till terminated by the account nolder.

2009 effective April 01 2010, every person who recieves income on which TDS is deducted at the rate of 20% in case of Domestic deposits and 30.90% in case of

cates will be invalid even if submitted & penal TDS will be original & copy) to get the same updated on the bank records

Pledged to the EERHD HID MADHEPURA VIDE NIT NO - MMGSUY-4515-26/2023-24

# कार्यालय, कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल गोगरी।

	पत्रांक <i>250 िक्राकु</i> का०प्र0गोगरी, दिनांक 11,/02/2025
प्रेषक,	
	कार्यपालक अभियंता,
	ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
	कार्य प्रमंडल गोगरी।
<del></del>	

सेवा में,

शाखा प्रबंधक / पोस्ट मास्टर, भारतीय (चेट वेंक्र मधीपुर/ अजग

विषय:- टी०डी० / एन०एस०सी० / के०भी०पी० / बी०जी० / एफ०डी० आदि का सत्यापन करने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

अतः अनुरोध है कि निम्नानुसार प्रतिभूतियो का सत्यापन कर अपने कार्यालय का पत्रांक संख्या एवं दिनांक दर्शाते हुए अद्योहस्ताक्षरी को सूचित करने की कृपा की जाय।

	टी०डी० / एन०एस०सी० /	राशि	निर्गत की	पंजीयन	
क्र0	के0भी0पी0 / बी0ज़ी0 / एफ0डी0	(लाख मे)	तिथि	संख्या	धारक का नाम
	संख्या	1	_		
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	0012625 B40B00016	4934400:	~07/02/25		( 3 = )
2					Kumar prasa pagka pagka
3					and
4					
5					leshwar, Me-14, Ja epyna: epyna:
6				THE REAL PROPERTY.	hovina Leghus No-14, Nepuna 87098
7					53834
8					2324
9					0 2 2 3
10		3.00	d		455
-	Fourty mine lac-	4934400 Hmv47 Fe	our thou	some to	Byr homelmedon

विश्वासभाजन कार्यपालक अभियता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल गोगरी